

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

"Delivering Excellence Everyday"

Wednesday, September 15, 2021 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Senator Hearing Room 555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATION

Wildfire recovery update. -Scott McClure

PROCLAMATION

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - Action

1. Consider approval of a proclamation designating the week of September 17-23, 2021, as Constitution Week in Marion County. –Day Westine and Arleta Day, National Society Daughters of the American Revolution (NSDAR), Chemeketa Chapter

CONSENT

None.

ACTION

PUBLIC WORKS

2. Consider approval of an order appointing Stephen Staten and Kaitlyn Waid to the Marion County Parks Commission with terms ending September 15, 2025. –Tom Kissinger

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

3. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Partnerships in Community Living, Inc. in the amount of \$141,440 to provide pass-through state general funds for room, board, and medical services for one developmentally disabled client retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. —Corissa Neufeldt

4. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc. in the amount of \$238,080 to provide dedicated counselors for drug and alcohol treatment and mental health support for participants of the Marion County Circuit Court Specialty Court Programs retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. –Ryan Matthews

PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us